recall notice dated 11.06.2021 are reproduced below: 

“8. Accordingly, MUDRA hereby declares in writing that the entire 

outstanding principle amount of the said Financial Assistance, 

together with interest, further interest, penal interest and all other 

monies due, aggregating to Rs. 4,43,65,085/- (Rupees Four Crore 

Forty-three Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Eighty-Five Only) have 

become immediately due and payable by the Borrower to MUDRA. 

The particulars of the said aggregate sum of Rs. 4,43,65,085/- 

((Rupees Four Crore Forty-three Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand 

Eighty-Five Only) loan-wise, are given in the Appendix – IV hereto. 

……. 

10. MUDRA, therefore, advise the Borrower that if MUDRA does 

not receive the entire dues amounting to of Rs.4,43,65,085/- 

(Rupees Four Crore Forty-three Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Eighty-

five Only) on or before 26.06.2021, together with interest thereon, 

MUDRA will be constrained to take appropriate legal action, both 

civil and criminal, against the Borrower and Guarantor(s) and 

also take steps for sale of secured assets for recovery of the above